

MACC 57 OF 2016

(CIS 1484 OF 2016)

Present : Sri Ansuman Chattopadhyay

Order no.39

Date 21.01.2025

Both side files hazira through ld advocate.

Ld advocate for claimant files affidavit in chief and let it be kept with the case record.

Ld P.O is busy with Home Visit to kakdwip subdivision.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 23.04.2025 for P.H as last chance.

Sd/-

A.D.J, 16<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore

**In charge of ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore.**

**( JO CODE WB 00820)**