

MACC57 of 2016

(cis 1484 of 2016)

Present Sri : Ayan Majumder

Order no.40

Date 23.04.2025

Both side files hazira through ld advocate.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 28.08.2025 for p.h as last chance.

Sd/-

F.T.C, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore

**In charge** of ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore.

(WB00959)